

October 20, 2023

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
BSE Limited,
Phiroze JeeJeeBhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 (E)
Maharashtra, India
Scrip code: 543426

To,
The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India
Ltd,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No.
C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: **METROBRAND**

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper publications dated October 20, 2023 of Unaudited Financial results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, approved at the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company held on Thursday, October 19, 2023 in the following newspapers:

1. Financial Express
2. Loksatta

The said documents are also being made available on the website of the Company at www.metrobrands.com.

We request you to take the above information on record.

For and on behalf of Metro Brands Limited,

Deepa Sood
(VP- Legal, Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)
Membership No.: 16019
Encl: As above

Nod to e-bikes in Delhi policy; mandates shift to electric by 2030



FE BUREAU
New Delhi, October 19

THE DELHI GOVERNMENT has approved the much-awaited 'Delhi Motor Vehicle Aggregator and Delivery Service Provider Scheme', which legalises bike taxis and outlines comprehensive regulation and licensing of app-based aggregators and delivery service providers.

Under this scheme, bike taxi aggregators will be allowed to run their operations in Delhi legally, provided they are electrically operated. It also states that the entire vehicle fleet of aggregators, delivery service providers and e-commerce entities in Delhi needs to shift to electric by 2030. The policy announcement weighed on the stocks of city gas distributors with Indraprastha Gas (IGL) plunging over 5% to ₹456.35.

The Delhi government is committed to taking all possible measures to improve transport services for the people of Delhi, while promoting green, sustain-

able, urban mobility," said Delhi chief minister Arvind Kejriwal, while announcing the policy.

The policy also entails the induction of 5% EVs in fleets run by cab aggregators like Uber and Ola in six months, 50% in three years and the rest in five years. The state government is also mandating 100% of all cab aggregators and delivery service providers to switch to EVs by 2030. Kalish Gahlot, state transport minister, said it is the first time in India that any aggregator scheme has defined targets to convert their fleet into EVs, promoting green and sustainable mobility in the city. "By laying down clear guidelines for the transition to electric vehicles and setting high standards for service quality and public safety, this scheme is poised to usher in a new era of transportation services in Delhi," he said.

Monsoon withdraws four days past usual date

SANDIP DAS
New Delhi, October 19

THE INDIA METEOROLOGICAL Department (IMD) on Thursday announced the complete withdrawal of southwest monsoon from the entire country four days later than the normal date of October 15.

The southwest monsoon, which accounts for more than 75% of the annual rainfall, had commenced withdrawal from southwest Rajasthan, signalling the end of its four-month (June-

September) journey.

"With the setting in of easterlies/northeasterlies over southern peninsular India, northeast monsoon rainfall activity is likely to commence over the southern peninsular region in the next 72 hours. However, the initial phase of the northeast monsoon in general is likely to be weak," met department said in a statement.

The monsoon entered the Kerala coast on June 8, the delayed arrivals in the last four years. This year it covered the



entire country on June 2 against the normal date of July 8.

On September 30, the monsoon season this year officially

(LPA) with factors like positive Madden Julian oscillation and Indian Ocean Dipole offsetting the adverse effect of El Niño conditions. This year's monsoon was not only the weakest in five years but was also marked by an uneven distribution of rains across four months. Overall rainfall in June was 91% of LPA followed by a hugely surplus rainfall in July at 113% of the benchmark. In August, the rainfall was lowest since 1902 at only 64% of LPA, while September precipitation was surplus at

113% of the normal benchmark. IMD classifies 'normal' rainfall between 96% and 104% of LPA. Rainfall between 90%-95% is considered 'below normal' while precipitation below 90% of LPA is termed 'deficient'. Monsoon rains play a crucial role in boosting kharif or summer crops — paddy, pulses, oilseeds, cotton and sugarcane production. It also ensures adequate soil moisture when farmers begin planting rabi, or winter, crops such as wheat, chana (gram), mustard and lentils.

METRO BRANDS LIMITED

Registered office: 401, Zillion, 4th Floor, LBS Marg, & CST Road Junction, Kurla (West), Mumbai - 400 070.

Website: www.metrobrands.com. Email: investor.relations@metrobrands.com. Telephone No.: 022 2654 7700, CIN: L19200MH1977PLC019449

metro
BRANDS

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	556	583	476	1,138	984	2,127
2.	Profit before tax	95	128	103	223	242	489
3.	Profit after tax	68	93	78	161	184	365
4.	Total comprehensive income [comprising of profit (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	68	93	78	161	183	363
5.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 5 each)	135.87	135.87	135.78	135.87	135.78	135.87
6.	Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	1,411.84
7.	Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 5 each share) (in ₹)						
	(Earnings per share for all periods, except for year ended March 31, 2023, are not annualized)						
	Basic	2.45	3.42	2.87	5.87	6.76	13.31
	Diluted	2.44	3.40	2.86	5.84	6.74	13.26

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.metrobrands.com.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 19th October, 2023. The Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company and has issued an unmodified opinion.
3. Extract of Key numbers of unaudited Standalone Financial Results.

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	532	556	463	1,088	961	2,052
2.	Profit/(Loss) before tax	106	142	99	248	236	498
3.	Profit/(Loss) after tax	79	106	74	186	177	373

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Metro Brands Limited
Farah Malik Bhanji
Managing Director

Indian Overseas Bank

Central Office, 763, Anna Salai, Chennai-2
Ph: 044 - 2851 9630

EMPANELMENT OF INSURANCE BROKERS

Applications are invited for empanelment of Insurance Broker for Bank.

For Further details Refer
www.job.tender.aspx for empanelment.
Last date : 10.11.2023
General Manager

ITC Limited

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		3 Months ended 30.09.2023	6 Months ended 30.09.2023	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2022	3 Months ended 30.09.2023	6 Months ended 30.09.2023	Corresponding 3 Months ended 30.09.2022
1.	Total Income from Operations	18600.69	36304.92	17666.46	19934.90	39296.68	19062.68
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	6513.50	13059.09	5938.54	6656.21	13596.22	6238.81
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	6513.50	13059.09	5938.54	6656.21	13596.22	6238.81
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	4926.96	9829.70	4466.06	4955.90	10136.02	4670.32
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5017.64	10343.34	4996.20	4977.78	10788.26	5307.16
6.	Equity Share Capital	1247.09	1247.09	1239.92	1247.09	1247.09	1239.92
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (not annualised):						
	1. Basic (₹)	3.96	7.90	3.61	3.93	8.04	3.73
	2. Diluted (₹)	3.95	7.88	3.60	3.92	8.02	3.72

Notes:

- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Unaudited Financial Results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee, and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meetings held on 19th October, 2023. The full format of the Statements of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's website (www.itcportal.com) and on the websites of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com), BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (www.cse-india.com).
- b) The Limited Review, as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, has been completed and the related Reports have been forwarded to the Stock Exchanges. These Reports do not have any impact on the above 'Results and Notes' for the Quarter and Six Months ended 30th September, 2023 which needs to be explained.

Registered Office:
Virginia House, 37 J.L. Nehru Road,
Kolkata 700 071, India
Dated: 19th October, 2023
Place: New Delhi, India

For and on behalf of the Board

Sd/-
Director & Chief Financial Officer

Sd/-
Chairman & Managing Director

Website: www.itcportal.com | E-mail: enduringvalue@itc.in
Phone: +91-33-2288 9371 | Fax: +91-33-2288 0655 | CIN: L1600WB1910PLC001985



FMCG | Hotels | Paperboards & Packaging | Agri Business | Information Technology

7095.2023



EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
		30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Restated)	Unaudited	Unaudited (Restated)	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	9,797.04	10,183.96	8,750.86	19,981.00	16,869.45	35,697.03
2.	EBITDA	1,230.57	1,182.37	684.71	2,412.94	1,572.86	3,586.09
3.	Net profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	892.33	980.61	450.07	1,872.94	1,131.76	2,773.97
4.	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	993.14	980.61	450.07	1,973.75	1,131.76	2,773.97
5.	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	764.03	737.58	347.02	1,581.61	854.91	2,063.83
6.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	765.23	735.04	351.36	1,500.27	856.64	2,077.44
7.	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 2/- each)	164.69	164.69	105.10	164.69	105.10	164.69
8.	Other equity	13,079.42	12,427.41	10,572.91	13,079.42	10,572.91	11,766.49
9.	Securities premium account	4,102.26	4,102.26	1,236.03	4,102.26	1,236.03	4,102.26
10.	Net worth	13,244.11	12,592.10	10,878.01	13,244.11	10,878.01	11,931.18
11.	Paid up debt capital	474.00	474.00	474.00	474.00	474.00	474.00
12.	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Debt equity ratio	0.43	0.31	0.39	0.43	0.39	0.32
14.	Earnings per share (EPS) (face value of ₹ 2/- each)						
	a) Basic	9.40	9.06	4.29	18.46	10.34	25.68
	b) Diluted	9.40	9.06	4.29	18.46	10.34	25.68
15.	Capital redemption reserve	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00
16.	Debitum redemption reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-
17.	Debt service coverage ratio	5.38	9.51	6.17	6.84	7.75	8.63
18.	Interest service coverage ratio	8.11	12.41	8.13	9.79	9.77	11.44

*EBITDA = Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation & amortization and other income
Including share capital suspense account in 30 September 2022.
Listed debenture.

- Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly/financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (LODR)). The full format of the standalone and consolidated quarterly/half yearly/financial results, along with other financial information referred in Regulation 52(a) of the SEBI (LODR), are available on the Company's website: www.indiastainless.com and on the websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).
2. Standalone financial information of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR):

Particulars	For the quarter ended			For the half year ended		For the year ended
	30 September 2023	30 June 2023	30 September 2022	30 September 2023	30 September 2022	
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Restated)	Unaudited	Unaudited (Restated)	Audited
Total income from operations	9,720.35	10,027.34	8,556.34	19,747.69	16,584.73	35,030.35
EBITDA	1,069.80	1,117.82	654.77	2,187.62	1,322.62	3,560.63
Profit before tax (before exceptional items)	822.01	885.29	468.82	1,717.30	1,077.20	2,703.52
Profit before tax (after exceptional items)	822.01	885.29	468.82	1,717.30	1,077.20	2,703.52
Profit after tax	602.40	665.66	343.24	1,275.98	802.54	2,014.00

By Order of the Board of Directors
Jindal Stainless Limited
Anurag Mantri
Executive Director & Group CFO



Regd. Office: D.P. Jindal Marg, Hisar-125 005 (Haryana) | Ph. No.: (01662) 224711-43 | Fax No.: (01662) 220499
Email Id. for investors: investors@jindalstainless.com | Website: www.indiastainless.com

